

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 3022/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2003 in WAN No. 214/2000 & CC  
No. 1403/2002 & WAMP No. 3627/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT  
HYDERABAD)

BH. NARSIMHA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALYAN MUKHERJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 21/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debashis Mukerjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Debashis appearing for the  
respondents accepts notice and states that they want to file the  
Vakalatnama and counter affidavit for the respondents. They  
may do so before 11.1.2008.

Petitioner has to supply the additional copies of pleadings to  
the advocates who have filed their appearance.

List the matter on 11.1.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar