

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
[CC 3022/2007](From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2003 in CC No.1403/2002 and
final order dated 18/01/2005 in WAMP No.3627/2004 in WA No.214/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

BH. NARSIMHA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALYAN MUKHERJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With I.A.No.1 - appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and office report]

Date: 11/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bishwajit Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The special leave petitions are dismissed on the ground of delay.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master